PROCLAMATION 8th Annual Henderson County Benefit Toy Run Parade Day

Saturday, November 19, 2005

- **WHEREAS,** Henderson County area motorcyclists have banded together to actively promote a positive image of motorcyclists through community support; and,
- **WHEREAS,** the motorcyclists recognize that many families need assistance in order to ensure a happy holiday season for their children; and,
- **WHEREAS,** toys provided in this annual parade have helped ensure a happy holiday season for hundreds of children throughout Western North Carolina.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Henderson County Board of Commissioners does hereby proclaim, Saturday, November 19, 2005 as

THE 2005 HENDERSON COUNTY BENEFIT TOY RUN PARADE DAY

and applauds the efforts of those who participate in this charitable event.

Adopted this 6th day of September, 2005.

Attest:

Elizabeth W. Corn Clerk to the Board William L. Moyer, Chairman Henderson County Board of Commissioners